

National Association of Women Judges

Resolution in Support of

Judicial Security and Privacy Legislation

RESOLVED, That the National Association of Women Judges urges Congress to adopt legislation to prohibit the disclosure of personally identifiable information of active, senior, recalled, or retired federal judges, including magistrate judges, bankruptcy judges, administrative law judges, administrative judges, immigration judges, military judges, and judges presiding on international courts and tribunals, and their immediate family who share their residence, including but not necessarily limited to home addresses or other personal contact or identifying information;

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the National Association of Women Judges urges all state, territorial, tribal, and local governments to enact legislation to prohibit the disclosure of personally identifiable information of active, senior, recalled, or retired judges and their immediate family who share their residence, including but not necessarily limited to home addresses or other personal contact or identifying information; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the National Association of Women Judges urges all national, state, local, territorial, tribal and affinity bar associations and other entities which collect personally identifiable information to create safeguards to protect the personal information of active, senior, recalled, or retired judges, including prohibiting the publication of home addresses or other personal contact or identifying information in association membership directories or online databases without the affirmative consent of the judge.

The Honorable Karen Donohue, President National Association of Women Judges April 16, 2021